 Features Specifications
 Performance
7/11
Lighting the Wall Style 408 / 409
W
51.0
�
�

Note: Color filters not suitable for all
  lamp wattages. Consult factory for complete
  specifications and ordering information.
Lamp
Code Wattage Lamp Number Voltages
Ceramic Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide (90+ CRI)
210C 210 CDM210/T9/930/U/E 2, U
315C 315 CDM315/T9/930/U/E 2, U
Ceramic Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide
(80+ CRI)*
150G 150 CDM150/T6/830
1, 2
T, U
250C 250 CMH250/U/830/R A, B
400C 400 CMH400/U/830/R A, B
Quartz Arc Tube Pulse Start Metal Halide (68 CRI)*
250P 250 MS 250W/H75/T15/PS/740
A, B
2, U
320P 320 MS 320W/H75/T15/S/PS/740
A, B
2, U
350P 350 MS 350W/H75/T15/PS/740
A, B
2, U
 For complete lamp and ballast information, see Accessories Section.
* Use only clear metal halide horizontal or universal position lamp with
compact envelope. Standard lamp colors are 3000K for Ceramic Arc
Tube Pulse Start lamps and 4000K for Quartz Arc Tube Pulse Metal
Halide lamps.
Magnetic:
A = 120V
B = 277V
Electronic:
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
T = 120V dim*
U = 208-277V dim*
*100-50% dimming, 0-10V compatible controls by others. Consult factory
for dimming the 210W lamp.
0 = UL listed or CSA certified for U.S.
J = UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
1 Source
3 Lamp
4 Mounting
7 Option (See Accessories Section for specifications)
68 Destination Requirement